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ANDREW A SHERMAN

1831/3. Andrew born in Middleville NY; father Benjamin Sherman of NY, born 1807 in VT, lineage unknown; mother Phebe Sherman born 181x (his DR; SD p249/50). (Gen Refs: not in SD, DWS, LDS/AF, LDS/IGI).

1850. Census of Lyons NY Wayne Co indicated Andrew lived with his father (SD p150).

1861/64. Andrew served in Co A 48th IN Inf in the Civil War (SA/GRCx).

1870. Census of Irving Twp Barry Co indicated: Andrew age 34, farm laborer; Elizabeth C age 27, born in NY; children Charles, John, George (p180/d160/f159).

1880. Census of Thornapple Twp Barry Co indicated: Andrew age 48; Elizabeth age 38, born 1842 in IN; children John, George, Nellie, Matie May, Everetta (Soundex s34).

188x. Andrew not listed as GAR member (SA/GARx).

1890. Andrew a Civil War veteran lived in Thornapple Twp Barry Co (1890/CSSx  sd4ed41).

1894. Andrew A of Middleville MI Barry Co a Civil War veteran (1894/VET).

1900. Census of Thornapple Twp Barry Co indicated: Andrew age 68; Elizabeth Sherman age 58, born 1842 in NY; child George (Soundex s3).

1907. Andrew died at Middleville MI Thornapple Twp, age 74y9m17d, married, farmer (BAR/DR B-177; not in MI/DRx). Andrew who died 1907 was a shown on the Indigent Soldier's Burial Record of Barry Co v2p22 (SA/CoNB).

1907. Andrew, Pvt Co H 48th IN Inf, buried in Mount Hope I.O.O.F. Cemetery in Thornapple Twp Barry Co (GAR/Cem; SA/GRCx). Pct Co A 48th Reg IN, buried in Mt Hope Cemetery Barry Co  (<www.interment.net>).

1910. Census of Barry Co indicated: Elizabeth C Sherman age 68 born 1842 lived with her son John (Soundex e38/f216).

1916. Sep 23rd, Elizabeth Caroline Sherman died at Carlton Twp Barry Co, widow, age 64y8m born 1842; parents John Hutchinson and Caroline Cook (BAR/DR B-234; not in MI/DRx). Elizabeth Sherman, wife of Andrew, who died 1916 (sic) was shown on the Indigent Soldier's Burial Record of Barry Co v3p141 (SA/CoNB). 7 Children: 

1. Charles Sherman born 1864 in IN (1870 Census).

2. John A Sherman born 1866 in IN. 

1876. John born in IN (1900 Soundex).

1900. Census of Middleville MI Barry Co indicated: John age 35, born 1876 in IN; Bertha age 25, born 1875 in IN (uc); children Smith, W C (Soundex s3).

1910. Census of Barry Co indicated: John A age 44; Bertha M Sherman age 35 born 1875; children Smith, N C; Elizabeth age 68, mother (Soundex e38/f216). 

1917/22. J A & Bertha Sherman, 3 children, farmer, 80 acres, RR#3 Hastings (Rural Directory, by Farm Journal p108).

1920. Census of Hastings MI Barry Co indicated: John A age 54; Bertha M age 44; children N C, Manley (Soundex ed50/p5).

1920. John and Bertha Sherman of Hastings MI Barry Co parents of Smith Sherman (SA/WW1x).

1929. John A died (BAR/DRx C-222), John A, 1865-1929, buried Jan 15 1929 in Irving Cemetery Irving Twp Irving MI Barry Co (cemetery record; ‹www.interment.com>).

1963. Bertha M died (BAR/DRx 1963-335), Bertha Mae, 1875-1963, buried Dec 4 1963 in Irving Cemetery Irving Twp Irving MI Barry Co (cemetery record; ‹www.interment.net>). 3 Children:

1. Smith Robert Sherman born 1896 in MI (BAR/BRx 1954/2128). 

192x. Smith Sherman of Hastings MI Barry Co a WW-1 veteran (SA/WW1x). 

1920. Census of Barry Co indicated: Smith R age 23; Mary R Sherman age 22 born 1898 in MI (Soundex e61/p6). 

1956. Smith Robert Sherman died (BAR/DRx 1956-2753), buried in Riverside Cemetery Hastings MI (cemetery records; <www.interment.net>).

1976. Jul 2nd, Mary R Sherman died, 1897-1976, buried in Riverside Cemetery Hastings MI (BAR/DRx 1976-144; cemetery record; <www.interment.net). 1 Child:

1. Possible: Smith Sherman Jr born 1929 (BAR/BR E578). Died Aug 11 1986 age 56y, buried Riverside Cemetery Hastings Twp Barry Co (<www.interment.net>).

2. Nathan C Sherman born 1898 (BAR/BRx 1961-7170). 1975 Nathan died (BAR/DRx 1975-53), Nathan C, 1898-1975, born Mar 3 1875, buried Mar 5 1975 in Irving Cemetery Irving Twp Irving MI Barry Co (cemetery record; <www.onterment.net>).

3. Manley J Sherman born 1912 in MI (BAR/BRx D-471). Died Jul 1 1942 (BAR/DRx 1942-2881; <www.interment.net>).

3. George Sherman born 1867 in MI.

4. Nellie Sherman born 1873 in MI.

5. Mattie May Sherman born 1874 in MI (BAR/BRx B-13).

6. Everetta Sherman born 1876 in MI (BAR/BRx B-75).

7. William G Sherman born 1881 (BAR/BRx B-264); died 1896, parents Andrew & Elizabeth Sherman (BAR/DR B-44).

ARTHUR SHERMAN

1895. Arthur born in OK, father born in NY and mother in MI (1920 Census).

192x. Arthur Sherman of Hastings MI Barry Co a WW-1 veteran, son of N H Sherman of Okeen OK and Maggie DeMaranvillie (Sherman) of Hastings MI, Barry Co file  (SA/WW1x).

1920. Census of Hastings MI Barry Co indicated: Arthur age 25, step-son, laborer; Nellie Sherman age 19 single born 1901 in OK, step daughter, father born in NY and mother in MI; both enumerated with Isaac C Demarnville, born 1875 in MI, head-of-household, widowed; Opal P Demarnville age 5 born 1915 in MI, daughter (e50/p2/d28/f40).

EDWIN SHERMAN

1817. Edwin was born in NY (1870 Census). (Gen Refs: not in SD, LDS/AF, LDS/IGI).

1856/57. Edwin removed to MI (1870 Census).

1870. Census of Thornapple Twp Barry Co indicated: Edwin age 53, farmer; Elmira Sherman age 48, born 1822 in NY; children Charles, Emma, Edwin, Adelbert, Harvey (p279/d202/d197; nb/9.55). 5 Children: 

1. Charles Sherman born 1836 in NY.

2. Emma Sherman born 1841 in NY. 1870 a domestic Servant, lived with parents.

3. Edwin Sherman born 1846 in NY. 1870 a farm laborer, lived with parents. Jane Sherman & Edwin Sherman both born 185x filed for divorce in 1887, case dismissed in 1916 (BAR/ER C-455).

4. Harvey Sherman born 1856 in NY.

5. Adelbert Sherman born 1857 in MI. [see Adelbert in Branch Co]. (Gen Ref: Not on DWS)

FRANK M SHERMAN

1847. Frank M born in VT (1910 Soundex). See F M Sherman in Hillsdale Co, may be the same person. (Gen Ref: Not in DWS).

Parents Nathan Sherman and Eliza Huntington, residence unknown (his DR).

Possible: Nathan Sherman born 1819 probably in Washington Co NY, son of Amos Plumb Sherman born 1759/62; a private who served 7 years in MA line in the Revolution under Cols Patterson & Vose (NES p183, 395); probably the Nathan P Sherman who married Eliza prior to 1842, and was head-of-family 1850 in New Haven VT Addison Co; children (1) Oseuta Sherman born 1846, (2) Ferrand Sherman born 1846 (3) Emily Sherman born 1849 (SD p1932). [possible Oseuta and Ferrand are misread names, and Ferrand could be Frank]

If above is proven than Frank's American Lineage is Nathan6, Amos Plumb5, Samuel4, Enos3, Benjamin2, Samuel1, and preceding English Lineage is Edmund6E, Edmund5E, Henry4E, Thomas3E, John2E, Thomas1E.

1861/65. Frank apparently served in the Civil War (burial record).

1910. Census of Barry Co indicated: Frank M age 63; Sarah L Sherman age 60, born 1850 in NY; Hiram Norton age 82, born 1828, father-in-law (Soundex e43/f3).

1915. Dec 22nd, Frank M died at Carlton Twp Barry Co, age 69y1m7d, born in VT, married, farmer (BAR/DR B-290). Frank died 1915, shown on the Indigent Soldier's Burial Record in Barry Co v3p118 (SA/CoNB). Frank died Dec 24 1915 buried in Riverside Cemetery Hastings Twp Barry Co MI (<www.interment.net>).

1917/22. Possible: Mrs Frank T (sic) Sherman lived on RR#3 Hastings MI (Rural Directory, by Farm Journal).

1920. Census of Hastings MI Barry Co indicated: Sarah C (sic) age 70, lived alone (Soundex e52/p18).

1917. Lucina Sherman age 78 [b1849] died Sep 17 1927, possibly Sarah Lucinda Sherman, buried in Riverside Cemetery Hastings Twp Barry Co MI (<www.interment.net>). 

GEORGE W SHERMAN Rev

· Contributor: = mc/km Katharyn Mulvaney, 145 Avondale Ave, Jackson MI 49203.

1835. George born in Greenfield OH (1860 Census: MMS v23p82; mc/km). Ancestry unknown (SD p936). (Gen Refs: Not in DWS, LDS/AF, LDS/IGI).

1850. Census of Greenfield OH Huron Co indicated: George born about 1833 enumerated with Dewit Miller (Census, SD p936).

1857/60. Rev Sherman was riding the circuit as a Methodist Episcopal Minister for StJohns MI and DeWitt MI Clinton Co (1880 Clinton Co History p369,484).

1858. Aug 13th, George W Sherman born 1837 in Greenfield OH married at Grass Lake MI Jackson Co to Sarah Calphina Ball born 1837 (LGSR, Jackson Co; mc/km; not in NEHGR CD-ROM).

1858. He joined the Michigan Annual Conference of the Methodist Episcopal Church and lived an itinerant life in Michigan towns, in the following order; StJohns, Okemos, Bellevue, Traverse City, Manistee, Galesburg, Sturgis, Hastings, Charlotte, Ovid, Marshall, Homer, Petosky and Traverse City again. He was a Methodist preacher nearly sixty years (mc/km).

1860. Census of Meridian Twp Ingham Co indicated: George age 26, Methodist Minister; Sarah age 23, born 1837 in NY; child Frank (p111p307). 

1861/62. Possible: George W of Washtenaw Co enlisted in the Civil War at Detroit MI in Co C 1st Cavalry; discharged 1862 for disability (MSS v31p166). 

1862. George Sherman performed two marriages, and Sarah Sherman was witness. 

1863. Jul 1st, Rev Geo W Sherman married a couple in Bellevue MI Eaton Co (The Republican [Charlotte MI Eaton Co] Jul 9 1863).

1863. Possible: George W age 21 born 1836 enlisted at Farmington Twn/Twp Oakland Co in Co D 4th Cavalry; taken prisoner 1864; no further record (MSS v34p134).

1867/69. Rev G W Sherman was Pastor of the M E Church at Galesburg MI Kalamazoo Co (MPHC v10p53).

1868. Thomas Sherman of Climax Twn/Twp Kalamazoo Co, age 24 born 1844 in Charleston Twp Kalamazoo Co, a farmer; married Ordelia Amarus born 1846 in Canada East; married by Geo W Sherman Minister of the Gospel (KAL/MR 4-21).

1869. Rev George and wife lived in Charleston Twp Kalamazoo Co (son William's BR).

1870. Census of Galesburg MI Kalamazoo Co indicated: Geo age 35, born 1835 in OH, clergyman; Sarah age 33, born 1837 in MI; children Frank, Eddie, Luella, Nellie; Mary Miller age 18, born 1852 in MI, housekeeper (p59/d5/f3).

xxxx. Pastor G W Sherman mentioned in History of the M E Church at Galesburg MI Kalamazoo Co (MPHC v10p53).

1874/77. Rev George W Sherman was pastor of the Hastings M E Church in 1874/76, and resided in Hastings MI Barry Co. 1877 he was not made pastor; he was very much embarrassed by poor health, and not so much of a preacher as some who have preceded him or followed him, notwithstanding he did a grand all round job. His strength was his guilt but steady attention to duties of a faithful pastor, aided by the angelic wife he was a success in winning souls to Christ. He is still active and is now presiding elder of Grand Traverse District. (MPHC v22p606/8,p616).

xxxx. No record he was in the GAR (SA/GARx).

1879. Rev Sherman of Ovid MI Clinton Co (Methodist Episcopal) (MI Gaz v1879p872).

1879. Rev G W Sherman performed a marriage at Middlebury [Twp in Shiawassee Co] (Owosso Weekly Press Dec 17 1879).

1880. Census of Ovid Twp Clinton Co indicated: G W age 45 born in OH; Sarah C Sherman age 42, born 1838 in MI; children Frank C, Eddy, Lucille, Pearl (Soundex s26).

1883. Rev G W Sherman of Marshall MI Calhoun Co, Methodist (1883 MI Gaz p1084).

1890. George W a Methodist Minister and wife Sarah C Ball (daughter Luella's MR).

189x. Rev G W Sherman was 2nd pastor of the Feakins Memorial Methodist Church organized 1895 (1906 History of Grand Rapids p1138).

1913, May 28th, George died in Los Angeles CA, buried in Forest Lawn Cemetery Los Angeles CA (mc/km).

1913. Sep 14th, Sarah died in Los Angeles CA, buried in Forest Lawn Cemetery Los Angeles CA (mc/km). 6 Children: 

1. Frank W Sherman born 1859 in MI. 1890 lived in Traverse City MI (sister Luella's MR). 1913 Frank lived in Los Angeles CA (father's obit).

2. Edward T Sherman born 1864/66 in MI. 1980 lived in Detroit MI (sister Luella's MR). 1913 Edward lived in Los Angeles CA (father's obit).

3. Luella V Sherman (Childs) born 1868 in Galesburg MI; 1890 Luella of Bay View MI Emmet Co married at Petosky MI to George Washington Childs Jr born 1861 or 1866; 1st marriage for both; witnesses E T Sherman of Detroit MI and F W Sherman of Traverse City MI (EMM/MR 2-46; MI LIB Pioneer Records v7 p631). 1913 Mrs G W Childs lived in Los Angeles CA (father's obit).

4. William J Sherman born 1869 in Charleston Twp Kalamazoo Co (KAL/BR 1-116).

5. Nellie or Millie (uc) Sherman born 1870 in MI.

6. Pearl Sherman born 1873 in MI.

GEORGE SHERMAN

1901. George born in MI.

1920. Census of Barry Co indicated: George age 19, nephew; enumerated with Charles Griffin (Soundex e62/p4).

JOB SHERMAN

· Contributor: mc/as = Alma Sherman, 9355 Glenis, Taylor MI 48180 (deceased in March 2000).

· Contributor: mc/dw = Dean Williams, PO Box 305, Dryden MI 48428.

1802. Job born in RI, ancestry unknown (SD p1331). 1822 (sic) Jobe born in RI (1860 Census). <check RI Vital Records, Rider Index>.(Gen Refs: not in DWS, LDS/AF, LDS/IGI, NEHGR CD-ROM).

183x. Job married Rhoda (SD p1331). Rhoda Woodmansee (son Martin's MR; not in NEHGR CD-ROM).

1846/60. Jobe removed to MI (1860 Census).

1850. Census of Carlisle OH Lorain Co indicated: Job born 1802 in RI; Rhoda; children Martha, James, Electra, Thomas, Mary, Harriet, Bradley, Martin (SD p1331). 

xxxx. The 1896 Atlas & Directory of Lorain Co OH made no reference to Job Sherman, although there was a J Sherman a freeholder in Wellington Village OH in Lorain Co. <check for earlier county history etc>.

1860. Census of Yankee Springs MI Barry Co indicated: Jobe age 58, shingle weever (sic); Rhoda Sherman age 54, born 1806; child Harriet (p44p566p570/d592/f522). 8 Children: 

1. Martha Sherman born 1832 in OH (SD p1735).

2. James Sherman born 1835 in OH (SD p1254).

3. Electra Sherman born 1837 in OH (SD p642). Possible: Electra died 1930 (BAR/DRx C-256).

4. Thomas Sherman born 1840 in OH (SD p2437).

5. Mary Sherman born 1843 in OH (SD p1809).

6. Harriet Sherman born 1845 in OH (SD p1048).

7. Bradley Sherman born 1848 in OH (SD p292). 

1860. Census of Yankee Springs MI Barry Co indicated: Bradly Sherman age 12, born 1848 in OH; Martin Sherman age 7, born 1853 in OH; lived with the Stephen Halenbeck family (p43/44 or p569/70/d586/f516; nb/9.22).

1870. Census of Wayland Twp Allegan Co indicated: Bradley Sherman age 22 born 1848 in MI, laborer; enumerated with Simon F Fowler born 1825 in OH and Sarah Fowler born 1845 in MI (p421/d236/f239).

1871. Possible: Bradley B Sherman a mason lived in East Saginaw MI (Directory).

8. Martin N Sherman born 1850 in OH (SD p1747). (Gen Refs: Not in LDS/IGI).

1850. Census of Carlisle OH Lorain Co indicated Martin lived with his parents (SD p1747).

1860. Census of Yankee Springs MI Barry Co indicated: Bradly Sherman age 12, born 1848 in OH; Martin Sherman age 7, born 1853 in OH; lived with the Stephen Halenbeck family (p43/44 or p569/70/d586/f516; nb/9.22). <check Stephen's wife's name>.

xxxx. Martin married Henrietta Vanderhoof born 1850 (daughters' CLA/MR).

1880. Census of Sherdian MI Evergreen Twp Montcalm Co indicated: Martin age 30; Henrietta age 30, born 1850 in MI; children Grant, Cora, Della, Martin (Soundex s1).

1891. Martin N a farmer of Winterfield MI Clare Co married Elizabeth Foot nee Elizabeth Brewer born 1843 in NY of Marion MI Marion Twp Osceola Co; married by A J Jones JP in Marion MI Osceola Co; both married once before; his parents Job Sherman and R Woodmansee; her parents Elias Brewer and Eunice O Bishop. 6 Children: 

1. Grant Sherman born 1872 in MI (MTC/BRx A-82). (Gen Refs: SD p1331, SD p1747).

1891. Grant of Winterfield Twp Clare Co, a woodsman, married 1st at Winterfield Twp to Rhoda Ann Travis born 1875 (CLA/MR 2-10). 

1898. Grant a farmer in Butterfield Twp Missaukee Co (son's MIS/BR). 

1900. Census of Interior Twp Ontonagon Co indicated: Grant age 29, born 1871 in MI; Anne Sherman age 26, born 1875 in MI; children Viola, George [George Sherman born 189x] (Soundex s1).

1903. Rhoda Ann Sherman died of exhaustion in Duncan Twp Houghton Co, age 28y10m9d, married, father William Travis (uc) (HOU/DR; MI/DRx 16-313). 

xxxx. Grant apparently married 2nd to Agnes Dietrich born 1871, and he apparently died before 1910 (see next two entries).

1910. Census of Detroit MI Wayne Co indicated: August Dietrich; Agnes Sherman [2nd wife] age 39, born 1871 in MI, daughter; grandchildren Irene, Viola, Erna (Soundex e129/f103). <read census>.

1920. Census of Ward 21 Detroit MI Wayne Co indicated: Agnes Sherman age 50 born 1870 in MI, parents born in Germany, widow, mother; enumerated with daughter Irene (e645/s5/103/f125). 4 Children: 

1. Irene Sherman (Kales) born 1893 in MI. 1920 Census of Ward 21 Detroit MI Wayne Co indicated: Sam Kales born 1890 in MI, parents born in Russia (Jewish), carved button Mfg; Irene Kales age 27 born 1893 in MI, father born in OH & mother in MI; Agnes Sherman age 50, mother (e645/s5/103/f125). 

2. Viola Sherman born 1894 in MI.

3. Martin W Sherman born 1898 in Butterfield Twp Missaukee Co (MIS/BR 1-170). 

xxxx. Adopted by the Williams family, still alive and lives in Lapeer MI in 1994 (mc/as).

1919. Martin W a laborer married At Hale MI Iosco Co, to Gwendoline Banner (sic), both from Tawas Twp Iosco Co, first marriage for both (IOS/MR 3-202).

1920. Census of State Road Reno Twp Iosco Co indicated: Martin W age 21, farm laborer working out, 2nd head-of-household in dwelling; Gwenoline Sherman age 17 born 1903 in MI, parents born in MI, wife (e189/p63/s3/d51/f53; 1st head-of-household in dwelling: Samuel L Barnes born 1880 in MI [Gwenoline's father] (e189/p63/s3/d51/f52). 2 Children:

1. Lillian R Sherman born 1920 in Reno Twp Iosco Co, parents Martin Sherman & Gwendeline Barnes; died at Reno Twp at age 1 month (IOS/BR 3-228; IOS/DR 2-108).

2. Dallas Williams born 1926/7; died 1962 (mc/dw).

1. Dean Williams born 195x.

4. Erna Sherman born 1901 in MI.

2. Cora Sherman (Sherman) (Rogers) (Barnard) born 1872 in MI (no BAR/BR, MTC/BR). 

1890. Cora age 18 married 1st to Shippey Sherman age 25, born 1865 in MI, woodsman, both from and married at Winterfield Twp Clare Co (CLA/MR 2-16).

1899. Cora age 27 married 2nd to Silvenus E Rogers age 53 born 1845, farmer of Clare MI Clare Co (CLA/MR 2-58).

1921. Sylvenus Rogers, 1845-1921, buried in Esmond Cemetery Hale MI Iosco Co, in Harry Martin Sherman's lot (tombstone).

xxxx. Cora married 3rd to Leroy S Barnard (tombstones).

1943. Cora Barnard, 1872-1943, and Leroy S Barnard, 1855-1943, buried in Esmond Cemetery Hale MI Iosco Co, in Harry Martin Sherman's lot (tombstones).

3. Della Sherman (Travies) born 1876 in MI (no BAR/BR, MTC/BR). 1892 Della married at Winterfield Twp Clare Co to Stephen Travies born 1873 (CLA/MR 2-23). Mrs Della Traverse (sic), Mr & Mrs Harry Levite of Lake City and Mrs Barnard and granddaughter Fay Belle Dickinson of Hale were week end visitors with Mr & Mrs Harry Sherman [Della's brother] (The Tawas Herald 05/16/1930 p4c3).

4. Martin Sherman born 1877 (no BAR/BR, MTC/BR). Possible: 1920 Census of Detroit MI Wayne Co indicated: Martin age 43; Emma Sherman age 41 born 1879 in OH (Soundex e491/p6).

5. Harry Martin Sherman born 1882 in MI (no BAR/BR, MTC/BR), both parents born in OH (1910 Census), also called Martin Sherman. Parents Martin Sherman and unknown (IOS/DR 2-161). (Gen Refs: History of Reno Twp Iosco Co, 1985).

1901. Harry married (1910 Census). 

1902. Harry probably lived in Saginaw Co as a child was born there.

1904. Harry probably lived in Gratiot Co as a child was born there.

1909. Harry lived in Clinton Co and wife lived in Gratiot Co (son Arlie's BR).

1910. Census of Plainfield Twp Iosco Co indicated: Harry age 25, laborer doing odd jobs; Grace (sic) Sherman age 24, born 1886 in MI, married 9 years, 4 children 4 alive; children Floyd, Laurel, Oren, Arlie (e123/p290/d82/f82; nb/7.47). <reread census>.

1917. Harry bought 80 acres for $484.90 in Reno Twp by Warranty Deed from Joseph Pearlman: S 1/2 of NW 1/4 of Sec 12 T22N/R5E (IOS/LR 59-242). Harry & Clara and 5 children moved from the Hale area to a farm at the NE corner of Old State Rd and Towerline Rd (History of Reno).

1919. Harry was Director of school District No 1 of Reno and Grand Twps, as noted on a letter that indicated the insurance was due in the amount of $20.24 for a policy of $800.00 for the school building. (Letter from Fire Association of Philadelphia dated January 16 1910, to Harry Sherman, Director).

1920. Census of Iosco Co indicated: Harry M age 37; Clara R Sherman age 35 born 1885; children: Loural V, Oren N, Arlie R, Dell L (Soundex e189/p1). Shown as Clarace Rogers in Laurel's funeral record (Evans Funeral Records East Tawas MI v3p85).

1922. Mrs & Mrs Bernardsdale are visiting at home of Mr & Mrs Harry Sherman; The ladies are sisters (The Iosco Co Herald Mar 10 1922 p8c1).

xxxx. The large electric tower lines passed directly over their house, everything metal was electrified. Consumers Power Co had the house moved a little to the East.

1928. Mrs & Mrs Harry Sherman and son Arlie Sherman attended the Saginaw Co Fair and spent the weekend in Flint with relatives (The Iosco Co Herald Sep 21 1928 p5c2).

1929. Harry home for an indefinite stay (The Iosco Co Herald Nov 29 1929 p5v3).

1929. Mr Sherman of Reno returned to Flint where he has employment (The Iosco Co Herald 01/28/1929 p5c5). Harry worked in the auto factories (History of Reno).

1930. H Sherman owned 80 acres in Reno Twp Iosco Co T22N/R5E, S 1/2 of SW 1/4 of Sec 12, and Harry Sherman owned 325.26 acres in Grant Twp Iosco Co T22N/R6E, N 1/2 Sec 5 (1930 Plat Book).

1932. Harry Martin Sherman died Reno Twp Iosco Co, married, farmer, buried in Esmond Cemetery Hale MI Iosco Co (IOS/DR 2-161; tombstone; Evan's Funeral Records c5p288; cemetery, Burial-Removal Permit).

1932. Nov 12th, Clarace Sherman, as grantor of all heirs of Harry M Sherman deceased, issued a Quit-Claim Deed for 80 acres in Reno Twp; Mary C Hires grantee, formerly Mary C Beuschen; grantor received $1.00, and life lease on 5 acres and house in SW corner of the property; grantee to pay the $2,588.44 mortgage; recorded at Register of Deeds Dec 23 1938; S 1/2 of NW 1/4 Sec 12 T22N/R5E Reno Twp (IOS/LR 75-549). 

1933. The house burned down, and Clara had a small building moved there from Hale. 

1933. Clarace Sherman grantee to 80 acres in Reno Twp for $1.00 and other good and valuable considerations; Floyd and wife Alice, Oren and wife Dola, Arlie and LaMont single, grantors of warranty deed; grantee and grantors heirs at law of Harry M Sherman deceased; S 1/2 of NW 1/4 Sec 12 T22N/R5E (IOS/LR 76-47).

193x. Clara operated the log cabin store on SW corner of the farm, and sold gas and oil until she died in 1963. Called Grandma Sherman. She boarded some school teachers. Clara Sherman shown in photograph in front of small county store with a single gas pump, with granddaughter Jean or Dorothy (History of Reno).

1937. Clarace Sherman grantor of Oil & Gas Lease; Robert W Atha grantee; S 1/2 of NW 1/4 of Sec 12 T22N/R5E Reno Twp (IOS/LR 2-478, 2-479).

1946. Reno: Week-end guest of Mrs C Sherman were Mr & Mrs Arlie Sherman and children, Mr & Mrs Floyd Sherman and Jean of Romulus, also Roy Newcombe and Wendle Sheppard of Bay City and Mr & Mrs Ernest Garrett of Flint. (ETN Nov 21 1946 p13c2).

1947. Mr & Mrs Claude Salisbury and daughter Eunice were Christmas evening dinner guests of Mrs Clara Sherman in Reno (ETN p12c3 Jan 9 1947).

1947. Mrs Claude Salisbury and daughter Eunice of Hale visited Mrs Sherman on Sunday (ETN May 29 1947 p7c2).

1947. Mr & Mrs John Cooper of Belding called on Mrs Clara Sherman Saturday (ETN Jun 5 1947 p5c1).

1947. Harold Cline and friends from Flint called on Clara Sherman Sunday (ETN Jul 3 1947 p7c2).

1947. Reno: Mr & Mrs Martin Sherman of Flint spent a couple of days with Mrs Sherman last week (ETN Jul 31 1947 p7c1).

1950. Mr & Mrs Floyd Sherman & Oren Sherman and family spent Sunday with their mother Mrs Clara Sherman and helped her celebrate he birthday (ICN Feb 9 1950 p6c3).

1950. Love District: The party for next Friday will be given by Mrs Clara Sherman (ICN Feb 16 1950 p2c3).

1950. Mr & Mrs C Nebnet, Mr & Mrs Carl Rogers and daughter, and Neva Rogers and daughter Dorothy, of StLouis visited Sunday with Mrs Clara Sherman (ICN Mar 9 1950 p7c5).

1950. Callers at the Willard Williams home the past week were: Mrs Clara Sherman, Lamont Sherman and daughter (ICN May 18 1950 Sec 2 p4c2).

1950. Mrs Clara Sherman called Saturday evening at the Joe Barnes home. (ETN Aug 17 1950 p8c4).

1959. Mrs Clara Sherman's name appears in the funeral guest book for Ida Westervelt Sibley born 1874 (funeral guest book).

1963. Clara L Sherman died, born 1884 in Marion MI Osceola Co, nee Clara L Rogers, resident Reno Twp Iosco Co, informant Mrs Floyd Sherman of Whittemore MI Iosco Co; buried in Esmond-Evergreen Cemetery Hale MI (IOS/DR 22-63; tombstone; Cemetery, Burial-Transit Permit). <read Clara's OSC/BR & IOS/DR>. 5 Children: 

1. Floyd G Sherman born 1902 in Saginaw MI Saginaw Co. 

1929. Floyd from Bay City MI Bay Co a bus driver married at Kochville Twp Saginaw Co, to Alice Larson born 1911 (BAY/MR I-1). Her parents are probably shown in the 1947 event below.

1946. Reno: Weekend guest of Mrs C Sherman were Mr & Mrs Arlie Sherman and children, Mr & Mrs Floyd Sherman & Jean, of Romulus (East Tawas News Nov 21 1946 p13c2).

1947. Reno: Mr & Mrs Floyd Sherman and Mr & Mrs Frank Larson of Bay City visited Mrs [Clara] Sherman Wednesday. Mrs Olla Parker spent Friday with Mrs Sherman (ETN Jan 23 1947 p12c2).

1947. Reno: Mr & Mrs Robinson (sic, should be Sherman) of Bay City spent the week-end with his mother Mrs Clara Sherman (ETN May 29 1947 p7c3).

1947. Mr & Mrs Floyd Sherman of Bay City spent the week-end with his mother Clara Sherman, and enjoyed some fishing (ETN Jul 3 1947 p7c2).

1950. Love District: Mrs & Mrs Floyd Sherman of Bay City spent the week-end with his mother Clara Sherman (ICN Feb 2 1950).

1950. Mr & Mrs Floyd Sherman and Mrs Frank Larson of Bay City visited all day Wednesday with Mrs Clara Sherman (ICN Feb 16 1950 p3c2).

1950. Reno: Mr & Mrs Floyd Sherman of Bay City spent the week-end here with his mother Clara Sherman (ICN Mar 9 1950 p7c6).

1950. Reno: Mr & Mrs Floyd Sherman of Bay City spent several days here the past week. Floyd has bought the farm occupied by his mother and is preparing to do some farming. (ICN Apr 13 1950 p10).

xxxx. Floyd bought his parents farm, in 1985 there daughter Jean lived there (History of Reno).

1961. Floyd G & wife Alice V Sherman lived in Bay City, he was a driver for Eastern Greyhound Lines (directory). 

1963. Floyd died in Bay City MI, a greyhound bus driver, lived Whitemore MI Iosco Co, wife Alice, buried in Floral Gardens Cemetery Bay City MI (BAY/DR D-8081).

xxxx. Alice died prior 1985 (History of Reno). 3 Children:

1. Virginia Jean Sherman (Mulligan) born 1931, 1952 married Robert Earl Mulligan born 1929 (BAY/MR 3874). They bought the Harry Sherman farm from her father and lived there in 1985 (History of Reno). 1991 Robert Mulligan etux owned the farm (1991 Iosco Co Plat Book).


2. Laurel V Sherman (male) born 1904 in Gratiot Co MI; 1924 Laurel a laborer of Oscoda MI drowned while bathing at Bamfield Dam, single, parents lived in Taft [Iosco Co]; buried in Esmond Cemetery Hale MI (ALC/DR 1-106; tombstone; Oscoda Press July 25 1924 p1c3; Alcona County Review, Jul 31 1924; Evans Funeral Records East Tawas MI v3p85; cemetery Burial-Removal Permit). Laurel worked at the Bamfield dam (History of Reno).


3. Oren N Sherman born 1907 in MI. 


1928. Oren N married in Flint MI Genesee Co to Dola R Hensey born 1908, 3 children by 1946 (IOS/ER 1-53). 


xxxx. Oren and Dola operated a small grocery store in the Westervelt building in Taft MI Iosco Co, later they built a log cabin at the SW corner of the [Harry] Sherman farm, where they also sold gas and oil and lived in part of the building (History of Reno).


1931. Oren a merchant (son Lorin's BR).


1933. Oren N Sherman grantee of a warranty deed for $500, Charles E Thompson grantor about 2 acres in Reno Twp, ie a 18 square rod parcel in the NE corner of the NE 1/4 of Sec 22 T22N/R5E (IOS/LR 74-461). This is the SW corner of M-65 and Miller Rd.


1933. Oren and Dola built a house and store combination on M-65 across from the Reno Twp Hall (History of Reno).


1941. Oren and wife Dola of Whittemore MI grantor of warranty deed for $1.00 and other considerations; Louis Phelon of Tawas City grantee; about 2 acres 18 square rods in the NE born of the NE 1/4 of Sec 22 T22N/R5E Reno Twp (IOS/LR 984-243).


xxxx. Oren worked in the auto factories in Flint MI (History of Reno).


1946. Dola R filed for divorce for extreme and repeated cruelty; it was contested; divorce was granted (IOS/ER 1-53; Iosco Co Gazette 07/19/1946 p1c7; East Tawas News Nov 21 1946 p1c4). 


1968. Oren died (mc/as).


1980. Dola R Sherman born 1908 in MI, died, widow, resident Reno Twp Iosco Co, parents Hugh Hensey and Lucy Vance (IOS/DR 36-22). 3 Children:


1. Laurence Laren (sic) Sherman born 1931 in Reno Twp Iosco Co (IOS/BR 3-360 or 3-368). Called Lorin Sherman, 1985 lived in CA (History of Reno).


2. Donna G Sherman (Wilson) born 1936 in Whittemore MI Iosco Co; married 1955 to Larry E Wilson born 1932; parents Oren and Dala (sic) Sherman (BAY/MR 6249). 1980 lived in Reno Twp Iosco Co (History of Reno).


3. Elgin Cleo Sherman born 1948 Whittemore MI Iosco Co (IOS/DR 26-156). 


1947. Buddy Patty & Elgin Sherman attended the circus in Bay City on Wednesday (ETN Jul 3 1947 p7c2).


1967. Suicide, resident Reno Twp, never married, no military service (IOS/DR 26-156).


4. Arlie Roe Sherman born 1909 in Sumner Twp Gratiot Co; father lived in Clinton Co and mother in Gratiot Co (GTT/BR E-72). 


1913. June 26th, Alma Ann Bueschen born in Reno Twp, daughter of Karl and Minnie (Oehus) Bueschen (her obit).


1933. Arlie Sherman a farmer married in Tawas City MI Iosco Co to Alma Bueschen born 191x a domestic, daughter of Karl & Minnie Bueschen; 1st marriage for both; a witness Lamont Sherman  (IOS/MR 3-252).


1935. Alma Sherman (nee Bueschen) was one of the first members of the congregation when StPaul's Lutheran Church was established in Hale MI (StPaul's Lutheran Church History 1935-1985).


1941. They moved to Taylor MI Wayne Co (History of Reno).


1946. Reno: Weekend guest of Mrs C Sherman were Mr & Mrs Arlie Sherman and children, Mr & Mrs Floyd Sherman & Jean, of Romulus (ETN Nov 21 1946 p13c2).


1947. Mr & Mrs Arlie Sherman and family from Romulus spent the week-end here and attended the wedding of her sister Wilama Bueschen, on Sunday (ETN Jun 5 1947 p5c1).


1950. They bought a cabin on Old State Rd; 198x sold it to son Laurel (History of Reno). 


1950. Love District: Sunday callers at the Joe Barnes home were Mr & Mrs Joe Westner of Dearborn, Mr & Mrs Arlie Sherman and children of Romulus and Mr & Mrs Vern Erb of Muriel. (ICN Sep 7 1950 p6c3).


1951. Mr & Mrs Arlie Sherman lived near Dearborn MI (ICN Jun 14 1951 Sport Sec p8).


1951. Love District: Born to Mr & Mrs Arlie Sherman of Romulus, a girl, on Jun 24. She has been named Bonnie Kay. Mrs Sherman will be remembered as Alma Bueschen (ICN Jul 5 1951 p2c1).


1951. Love District: Mr & Mrs Arlie Sherman and family of Romulus spent the week-end at the Karl Bueschen, Clara Sherman, and Joe Barns home (ICN Aug 2 1951 Sport Sec p4).


1959. Mrs Arlie Sherman's name appears in the funeral guest book for Ida Westervelt Sibley born 1874 (funeral guest book).


1976. Arlie died, buried in Reno Cemetery (mc/as; tombstone).


1991. Alma Sherman et al owns 36.5 acres in Grant Twp Iosco Co; N 30 acres in SE 1/4 of SE 1/4 Sec 6 T22N-R6E; and the adjacent 16.5 acres in Sec 5 (1991 Iosco Co Plat Book).


2000. Mar 23rd, Alma A (Bueschen) Sherman age 86, died, of Taylor, formerly of Hale, buried in Reno Twp Cemetery Iosco Co (Bay City Times Mar 25 2000 p8A; Oscoda Press Mar 29 2000 pB7 c2; tombstone). 6 Children:


1. Dorothy Louise Sherman (Stewart) (Shufeldt) born 1935 (IOS/BR 3-389); Baptized 1935; married Mr Stewart (History of Reno; mc/as; StPaul's Lutheran Church History 1935-1985 p25). 2000, Dorothy Shufeldt lived in Taylor MI (mother's obit).


2. Laurel Earnest Sherman born 1936 (History of Reno; mc/as); Baptized 1937 (StPaul's Lutheran Church History 1935-1985 p25). Married Carol J Goudy born 1923 in Ecorse MI, died 1994 in Grant Twp, resident of Wayne MI, spouse survives, buried in Reno Twp Cemetery (IOS/DR 1994-103). 2000, lived in Whittemore MI (mother's obit).


3. Carl Martin Sherman born 1937. Baptized 1938 (StPaul's Lutheran Church History 1935-1985). 

1968. bought the Bueschen home and 20 acres on the AuGres River and M-65, W 1/2 of NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Sec 35 T22N-R5E Reno Twp; holds a Bueschen family reunion each year (History of Reno; mc/as; 

1991. Iosco Co Plat Book). 2000, lived in Taylor MI (mother's obit).


4. Harry Robert Sherman born 1942 (History of Reno; mc/as). 2000, lived in New Boston MI with his wife Ann Sherman born 194x (mother's obit).


5. Marilyn Joyce Sherman (Smith) born 1943 (History of Reno; mc/as). 2000, Marilyn Smith lived in Taylor MI (mother's obit).


6. Bonnie Kay Sherman (Childs) born Jun 24 1951 (ICN Jul 5 1951 p2c1; History of Reno; mc/as). 2000, lived with her husband Jack Childs in Garden City MI (mother's obit).

5. Dell Lamont Sherman born 1912 in MI. also called Lamont Sherman. 


1919. Lemont (sic) was quite badly burned on Saturday. Particulars are unknown (The Herald Jan 17 1919 p8c3).


1919. Lamonte (sic) Sherman of Reno Twp Iosco Co nearly lost an eye while hunting (The Herald Nov 29 1919 p5c3). 


1934. Superintendents of The Poor paid a $71.67 hospital bill for Lamont (Superintendents of the Poor of Iosco County Fiscal Year Annual Report ending Sep 30 1934). Lamont had a motorcycle accident (mc/as).


1835. Del Lamonte Sherman of Whittemore grantee, John L Henry grantor, for $1.00 and other valuable considerations, lots 6 and 16 in Sand Lake Resort in Grant Twp: Sec 11 T22N/R6E (IOS/LR 76-502).


1838. LaMont Sherman of Flint MI & Paul & John Myers of Saginaw spent the week end with Mrs Clara Sherman (The Herald 12/04/1938 p1c7). 


xxxx. Lamont worked many years as an migrant laborer harvesting fruit and vegetables (mc/as


1988. Dell L Sherman age 76 born 1912, of MtMorris MI Genesee Co, died at Flint Osteopathic Hospital; buried in Flint Memorial Park; can make contributions to the Connie Sherman educational fund (obit, Flint Journal Jul 5 1988 sDp6c3). 


xxxx. 2nd wife's name was Fay _______, born 192x (mc/as).


xxxx. 3rd wife's name was Irene _______, born 192x, married in IN, 1994 she lived in Flint MI  (History of Reno; mc/as). 2 Children:

1. Yvonne Sherman born 1934, by 1st wife, name unknown (History of Reno; mc/as). 

2. Connie Sherman born 195x, an adopted daughter (mc/as).

6. George H Sherman born 1883 in MI (no BAR/BR, MTC/BR); died age 15 at Winterfield Twp Clare Co; parents Martin N Sherman and Henrietta Vanderhoof (CLA/DR 1-69; not in MI/DRx).

JOHN SHERMAN

1853. John born in MI (1870 Census).

1870. Census of Yankee Springs MI Barry Co indicated: John age 17, farm laborer; lived with the Casper Truk family (p315/d115/f117).

LONA SHERMAN

1906. Lona born in MI, parents born in MI.

1920. Census of Thornapple Twp Barry Co indicated: Lona age 14, adopted daughter; enumerated with Robert R Garrett born 1878 farmer and Mary Garrett born 1879 in MI, father born in MI and mother in PA (e63/p3/d62/f62).

M F SHERMAN

1823. M F Sherman born in NY (1860 Census). 

1849/57. M F Sherman removed to MI (1860 Census).

1860. Census of Orangeville Twp Barry Co indicated: M F Sherman age 37, farmer; Harriet Sherman age 37, born 1823; children Orisina, Eve (p54p560/d500/f435; nb/9.22). [census unclear]. 2 Children:

1. Orsina Sherman born 1848 in NY.

2. Eve Sherman born 1857 in MI.

NELSON7 SHERMAN

American Lineage: David6, Humphrey5, David4, Ebenezer3, Samuel2, & Philip1.

Preceding English Lineage: Samuel6E, Henry5E, Henry4E, Thomas3E, John2E, & Thomas1E.

1815. Nelson born in NY (1870 Census). Parents David and Chloe Sherman of Monore Co NY, and brother David B and Levi Sherman are in Lenawee Co (NES p400; FDS 4028; SD p518).

1936. Nelson mentioned in his father's Will (Monroe Co NY Wills).

1840. Nelson married Marcia Ann Tupper born 1820 at Churchville NY Monroe Co (NES p400; SD p1954; The Chafee Genealogy, Wm H Chafee, NYC, 1909).

1850. Census of Churchville NY Monroe Co indicated: this family and children James, David, Frances (SD p1954).

1860. Census of Battle Creek MI Calhoun Co indicated: Nelson (p253). <read census>.

1864/70. Nelson removed to MI (1870 Census).

1870. Census of Nashville or Hastings <check> MI Barry Co indicated: Nelson age 55, painter; Marcia age 50, born in NY; children Frances, Belle (p114/d151/f140; nb/9.54). 4 Children:

1. James M Sherman born 1843 in NY (SD p1262).

2. David M Sherman born 1844 (SD p533).

3. Frances Sherman born 1850 in NY (SD p849).

4. Belle Sherman born 1864 in NY.

PETER JOSEPH SCHUMANN

1834. Peter Joseph Schumann born in Spokenheineheare Germany, son of Nicholas Schumann (1985 History of Barry Co MI, p335).

1852. Peter removed to Cleveland OH (1985 History of Barry Co MI, p335).

1858. Peter married Elnora Maus born 184x (1985 History of Barry Co MI, p335).

1864/66. Peter came to MI from OH (1870 Census).

1870. Census of Hastings MI Barry Co indicated: Peter age 36, cooper; Eleanor Schuman age 30, born 1840 in the same place as Peter; children Anna, Josie (uc), Caroline, Charles, Ella (p144/p145/d251/f235; nb/9.55).

1922. Peter died, a cooper by trade (1985 History of Barry Co MI, p335). 10 Children:

1. Anna Schuman born 1859 in OH.

2. Josie (uc) Schuman born 1860 in OH.

3. Caroline Schuman born 1864 in OH.

4. Charles Schuman born 1866 in MI.

5. Ella Schuman born 1868 in MI.

6-10. Names unknown (1985 History of Barry Co MI, p335).

STELLA SHERMAN

1870. Stella born in NY (1880 Soundex).

1880. Census of Carlton Twp Barry Co indicated: Stella age 10, grand-daughter enumerated with Jasper Warner (Soundex s10).

UNCOLLATED (Sherman Given Names):

NAME & EVENT
REFERENCE

Adelaide Sherman born 1842 in OH, ancestry unknown, 1950 lived with Isaac Powers in Etna OH Licking Co
SD p53

Adelaide Sherman. 1860 Census of Yankee Springs MI Barry Co indicated: Adalade Sherman age 17, born 1843 in OH, domestic servant; lived with the Charles B Lea family
p44p570/d592/f522 nb/9.22

Adelaide Sherman. 1870 Census of Yankee Springs Twp Barry Co indicated: Adelaide Sherman born 1844 in OH, domestic help; enumerated with Charles Gould born 1820 in NY, and Catherine Gould born 1826 in NY
p308/d5/f5

Arlene Leone Sherman born 1956
BAR/BRx 1956/3399

Arloa L Sherman born 1931
BAR/BRx E-642

Augustus Schuman born 1882
BAR/BRx B-283

Baker Sherman a Civil War veteran was a member of the Fitzgerald GAR Post #125 established 1883 in Hasting MI Barry Co, disbanded 1941
GAR/P

Bonnie L Sherman born 1938.
BAR/BRx 1938/1535

Bruce Alan Sherman born 1960.
BAR/BRx 1960/6580

Caroline Anne Sherman born 1962
BAR/BRx 1962/8068

Charles Sherman. 1870 Census of Thornapple Twp Barry Co indicated: Charles Sherman age 24 born 1846 in NY, farm laborer; enumerated with Thomas Collins born 1811 in NY and Adelia E Collins born 1842 in MI
p261p269/d45/f45

Christine Clara Schumann born 1878
BAR/BRx 1952/959

Clarence Sherman born 1925
BAR/BRx E-454

Clarence Sherman, age 5m, died Oct 20 1925, buried in Riverside Cemetery, Hastings Twp Barry Co
<www.interment.net>; BAR/DRx C140

Darla K Sherman born 1963
BAR/BRx 1963/9

David Allen Shuman born 1914
BAR/BRx /283

Dearhold L Sherman died Sep 26 1958, Korea Army
<www.interment.net>

Dearold L Sherman born 1927
BAR/BRx E-512

Dearold L Sherman died 1958
BAR/DRx 1958-8572

Dearold L Sherman, 1927-1958, Korean Veteran, buried in Hastings Twp Cemetery
Cemetery Records

Dearold Linn Sherman born 1957
BAR/BRx 1957/5273

Dearold Linn Sherman of Hastings MI in 1950s received the Korean War bonus, Army RA16262532
SA/KWx

Dearold Sherman died 1958, shown on the Indigent Soldier's Records of Barry Co v5p100
SA/CoNB

Della Sherman/Scherman died 1947
BAR/DRx 1947-4713

Doreen J Sherman, 1923-xxxx, Riverside Cemetery Hastings MI
cemetery record

Edmund N Shuman born 1870
BAR/BRx A-114

Esther Sherman. Male Sherman stillborn  Oct 17 1880 in Castleton Twp Barry Co; parents William Sherman and Esther Sherman of Castleton Twp
BAR/DR A-118

Ezra Keith Sherman born 1933
BAR/BRx 1950/10103

Frank O Sherman born 1875
BAR/BRx B-37

George Sherman died 1969
BAR/DRx 1969-247

Goldie M Schurman born 1918
BAR/BRx E-188

Harold J Sherman born 1925
BAR/BRx E-476

Henry Sherman, 1835-1878, and Mary S Sherman, 1836-1879 or 1833-1879, buried in Cressy Cemetery Prairieville Twp Barry Co
tombstones, DAR;

<www.interment.net>

Ira S Sherman born 1883
BAR/BRx B-327

Janice Louise Sherman born 1946
BAR/BRx 1946/6961

Joya A Sherman born 1963
BAR/BRx 1963/31

Karen Lynn Sherman born 1958
BAR/BRx 1958/5322

Lewis Wayne Sherman born 1950
BAR/BRx 1950/10186

Linda Lou Sherman born 1953
BAR/BRx 1953/2515

Linda Marie Sherman born 1956.
BAR/BRx 1956/3456

Loretta Jo Sherman born 1953
BAR/BRx 1953/1450

male Sherman stillborn  Oct 17 1880 in Castleton Twp Barry Co; parents William Sherman and Esther Sherman of Castleton Twp
BAR/DR A-118)

Mary S Sherman. Henry Sherman, 1835-1878, and Mary S Sherman, 1836-1879 or 1833-1879, buried in Cressy Cemetery Prairieville Twp Barry Co
tombstones, DAR;

<www.interment.net>

Michael Thomas Schuman born 1951
BAR/BRx 1951/432

Michael Wayne Sherman born 1961
BAR/BRx 1961/7163

Mr Schurman lived in Nashville MI in 1917
Barry County Rural Directory, by Farm Journal)

Mrs Sherman owned 40 acres, NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of sec 13, Woodland Twp Barry Co.
1873 Atlas of Barry Co MI

Myron A Sherman age 3d, died Jan 25 1926, buried in Riverside Cemetery Hastings Twp Barry Co
<www.interment.net>

Myron A Sherman born 1926
BAR/BRx E-480

Myron A Sherman died 1926
BAR/DRx C146

Nancy Aye Sherman born 1957
BAR/BRx 1957/5118

Norma G Sherman born 1932
BAR/BRx E-692

Oscar Peter Sherman born 1873
BAR/BRx 1944/6121

Pamela S Sherman born 1952
BAR/BRx 1952/734

Paul Schuurman born 1976.
BAR/BRx 1976/196

Peter O Schuman born 1873.
BAR/BRx A-199

Richard C Sherman born 1922
BAR/BRx C-338

Richard Sherman born 1930
BAR/BRx E-640

Robert L Sherman born 1948
BAR/BRx 1967/178

Robert L Sherman born 1952
BAR/BRx 1952/584

Robert M Sherman age 44y died Jun 12 1965 buried in Riverside Cemetery Hastings Twp Barry Co, WW2 veteran
<www.interment.net>; 

BAR/DRx 1965-149; 

cemetery record).

Robert M Sherman born 1920
BAR/BRx E-284

Robert M Sherman, 1920-1965, WW-2 veteran, buried in Riverside Cemetery Hastings MI
cemetery record

Ruth L Sherman born 1923
BAR/BRx E-378

Scott Manley Sherman born 1955
BAR/BRx 1955/2624

Steven Dwight Sherman born 1960
BAR/BRx 1960/6617

Steven Howard Sherman born 1952
BAR/BRx 1952/1013

stillborn Sherman born 1880
BAR/BRx B-212

Susan Kaye Sherman born 1953
BAR/BRx 1953/1876

Sylvia Louise Sherman born 1955
BAR/BRx 1955/2887

Thaddeus Sherman and Robert L Taylor of NYC, Feb 11 1836 purchased by a land patent, 160 acres in Sec 33 of Prairieville Twp Barry Co
1st Land Owners Barry Co, p18

Thomas Roger Sherman born 1956
BAR/BRx 1956/3569

unnamed Sherman born 1867
BAR/BRx A-29

Verna Sherman died 1973
BAR/DRx 1973-54

Vida I Sherman died 1966
BAR/DRx 1966-323

Vida T Sherman age 69 [b1897] buried Nov 13 1966 in Irving Cemetery Irving Twp Irving MI Barry Co, Block 2 G 10 W
cemetery record; 

<www.interment.net>

Wallaby J Sherman born 1930
BAR/BRx E-610

Wallaby Sherman age 56 died Aug 11 1986, buried in Riverside Cemetery Hastings Twp Barry Co
<www.interment.net>

William Shearman of Allegan Co MI purchased 40 acres in sec 31 of Orangeville Twp Barry Co on Feb 26 1847
1st Land Owners Barry Co, p13

William Sherman. Male Sherman stillborn  Oct 17 1880 in Castleton Twp Barry Co; parents William Sherman and Esther Sherman of Castleton Twp
BAR/DR A-118

UNCOLLATED (Allied Surnames):

NAME & EVENT
REFERENCE

Collins, Adelia E. 1870 Census of Thornapple Twp Barry Co indicated: Charles Sherman age 24 born 1846 in NY, farm laborer; enumerated with Thomas Collins born 1811 in NY and Adelia E Collins born 1842 in MI
p261p269/d45/f45

Collins, Thomas. 1870 Census of Thornapple Twp Barry Co indicated: Charles Sherman age 24 born 1846 in NY, farm laborer; enumerated with Thomas Collins born 1811 in NY and Adelia E Collins born 1842 in MI
p261p269/d45/f45

Gould, Catherine. 1870 Census of Yankee Springs Twp Barry Co indicated: Adelaide Sherman born 1844 in OH, domestic help; enumerated with Charles Gould born 1820 in NY, and Catherine Gould born 1826 in NY
p308/d5/f5

Gould, Charles. 1870 Census of Yankee Springs Twp Barry Co indicated: Adelaide Sherman born 1844 in OH, domestic help; enumerated with Charles Gould born 1820 in NY, and Catherine Gould born 1826 in NY
p308/d5/f5

Taylor, Robert L. Thaddeus Sherman and Robert L Taylor of NYC, Feb 11 1836 purchased by a land patent, 160 acres in Sec 33 of Prairieville Twp Barry Co
1st Land Owners Barry Co, p18

